

Carthage E.S.D. #317 2023-24 Fee Schedule

Supply Rental	K-8	\$50.00
Handbook Replacement Fee	Grades 5-8	\$10.00
Hot Lunch	Grades K-4 Grades 5-8 Reduced Lunch Price Adults Extra Milk	\$2.75 \$0.40 \$3.50
<u>Breakfast</u>	Student BreakfastAdult BreakfastReduced Breakfast PriceExtra Milk	\$2.30 \$0.30
Athletic Season Tickets	Includes All Elementary District #317 Ath Adults Students Family Plan Senior Citizens (65 or Older)	\$30.00 No charge \$45.00
Middle School Admission	AdultsStudents	
Spectator Bus	A minimum of 40 students is required at \$5.00 per student.	
Student Insurance	School Time: Grades K-824 Hour Coverage: Grades K-8* *Actual price depends on which type of cove (Student Insurance is underwritten by Nationwide Ins. through	\$36.00-154.00* rage is purchased

Carthage Middle School Phone (217) 357-3914 Fax (217) 357-3755



Carthage Primary School Phone (217) 357-9202 Fax (217) 357-0585